

DEED OF RECONVEYANCE

K-475

Vol. M95 Page 30235

TD 68376

FIRST AMERICAN TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY OF OREGON, an assumed business name of Title Insurance Company of Oregon, hereinafter Trustee, under that certain trust deed dated <u>March 2</u>, 19 <u>87</u>, executed and delivered by JOHN R. MUSSER, JR. AND FAYE C. MUSSER,

and recorded on Manach 2 R HUSBAND ANI	D WIFE
and recorded onMarch 17. 10.97	as grantor
and recorded on <u>March 17</u> , 19 <u>87</u> , in th County, Oregon in North Vol	e Mortgage Records of KT AMAMTT
County, Oregon, in Speed Vol	MOT
number72415	L M87 at page 4241 , or as file/reel
, conveying real property	situated in said county deput
	y situated in said county described as follows:

Lot 1 in Block 5 of MOYINA MANOR, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County

having received from the beneficiary under said trust deed a written request to reconvey, reciting that the obligation secured by said trust deed has been fully paid and performed, hereby does grant, bargain, sell and convey, but without any covenant or warranty, express or implied, to the person or persons legally entitled thereto, all of the estate held by the undersigned in and to said described premises by virtue of said trust deed.

By Construction By Construction STATE OF OREGON, County ofMultnomah_)ss. The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this31stday of October19_95 of Title Insurance Company of Oregon, a corporation, or behalf of the corporation. Motary Oublic for Oregon My commission expires: OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY EQUICATION My commission expires: After recording return to: Harbourton Mortgage Co., L.P. Post Office Box 1706 At:: Releases Reference No. 1104033	DATED:October 31,, 19 95	TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY OF OREGON	
The President day of October 19 95 by arolyn Abbott, Assistant Vice President 19 95 of Title Insurance Company of Oregon, a corporation, on tenant 10 00000000000000000000000000000000000	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	in Car John Amore	
of Title Insurance Company of Oregon, a corporation, on behalf of the corporation. Mark Public for Oregon My commission expires: Image: Company of Company Octatory public. Oregon My commission expires: Image: Company of Company Octatory public. Oregon My commission expires: After recording return to: Harbourton Mortgage Co., L.P. Post Office Box 1706 Scottsbluff, NE 69363-1706 Att: Releases Reference No. 1104033 State of Mortgages Page 10232			
After recording return to: Harbourton Mortgage Co., L.P. Post Office Box 1706 Scottsbluff, NE 69363-1706 Att: Releases Reference No. 1104033 My commission expires My commission expires OFFICIAL SEAL DOTHING CAMPENTER NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON COMMISSION EXPIRES MAR. 4, 1995 STATE OF OREGON, County of Klamath SS. Filed for record at request of: -Klamath County Title Company on this _3rd_ day of November A.D., 19 95 at _3:41oclock _P_M and duly recom- in VolM95 of Mortgages Page _3023: Bernetha G. Letych County Clerk ByByByByBy	The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this <u>31st</u> day of October <u>19 95</u>		
My commission expires: Image: Commimission expires: Imag	Man Company of Oregon, a corporation, on behalf of the corporation.		
DDNNA GAMPENTER NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON COMMISSION EXPIRES MAR. 4, 1996 After recording return to: <u>Harbourton Mortgage Co., L.P.</u> Post Office Box 1706 Scottsbluff, NE 69363-1706 Att: Releases Reference No. 1104033 STATE OF OREGON, County of Klamath SS. Filed for record at request of: <u>Klamath County Title Company</u> on this <u>3rd</u> day of <u>November A.D.</u> 19 <u>95</u> at <u>3:41</u> o'clock <u>P</u> M. and duly recond in Vol. <u>M95</u> of <u>Mortgages Page</u> <u>3023</u> : Bernetha G. Letych County Clerk By <u>Ummettic Muellen</u>	Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires:		
DDNNA GAMPENTER NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON COMMISSION EXPIRES MAR. 4, 1996 After recording return to: <u>Harbourton Mortgage Co., L.P.</u> Post Office Box 1706 Scottsbluff, NE 69363-1706 Att: Releases Reference No. 1104033 STATE OF OREGON, County of Klamath SS. Filed for record at request of: <u>Klamath County Title Company</u> on this <u>3rd</u> day of <u>November A.D.</u> 19 <u>95</u> at <u>3:41</u> o'clock <u>P</u> M. and duly recond in Vol. <u>M95</u> of <u>Mortgages Page</u> <u>3023</u> : Bernetha G. Letych County Clerk By <u>Ummettic Muellen</u>			
After recording return to:	DONNIA CAMPENTER NOTARY PUGLIC-OREGON COMMISSION NO. 012095		
After recording return to:		STATE OF OREGON, County of Klamath SS.	
Harbourton Mortgage Co., L.P.	A framework to	Filed for record at request of:	
Scottsbluff, NE 69363-1706 at 3:41 o'clockA.D., 19 Att: Releases Reference No. 1104033 at 3:41 o'clockA.D., 19 By Investigation 10 3023.	<u>Harbourton Mortgage Co.</u> I. P	Klamath County Title Company	
Reference No. 1104033 By Innette Muller	Scottsbluff, NE 69363-1706	in Vol. <u>M95</u> of <u>Mortgages</u> Page 30225	
Ti 97 2/85 Fee, \$10.00 Depu	Reference No. <u>1104033</u>	Dernetha G. Lebsch Connty Clark	
	Ti 97 2/85	Fee, \$10.00 Deputy.	